Cert. 00007
T E S T E N G I N E E R I N G L T DWatchlog Bluetooth digital pressure gauge
OPERATING MANUAL (ENGLISH)
WLB-DPG Watchlog Bluetooth digital
pressure gauge & app manual
Please keep this operating manual for future reference.
If the device is resold, please provide the operating manual along with it.
Technical changes reserved.

1. DEVICE OVERVIEW
The DPGs are digital pressure manometers/gauges with actual value and MIN/MAX displays. They are used
to measure pressure in permanent installations or for mobile applications.
They have a rugged TPE+ABS housing. The electronics unit, the digital LCD digital display, the control panel
and the replaceable batteries are housed inside the device.
The gauges have accuracies of ±0.2% relative to the corresponding full-scale reading (FS).
Used as a pressure reference, they provide an easy way of checking, adjusting and calibrating other items of
pressure measuring equipment.
1.1 VERSIONS
The DPG gauge is available for the following pressure ranges.
1.2 TYPE PLATE
The type plate is located on the back of the DPG. It contains the most important data.
Type plate example
Part code Pressure range
WLB-DPG-V001 -1…1 bar
WLB-DPG-V016 -1…16 bar
WLB-DPG-0060 0…60 bar
WLB-DPG-0160 0…160 bar
WLB-DPG-0250 0…250 bar
WLB-DPG-0400 0…400 bar
WLB-DPG-0700 0…700 bar
WLB-DPG-1000 0…1000 bar
Cert. 00007
T E S T E N G I N E E R I N G L T DWatchlog Bluetooth digital pressure gauge
5 Technical changes reserved© Hydrotechnik UK Test Engineering Ltd. Published 16 Jul 2025
The DPG digital gauge is intended solely for inspecting, adjusting and calibrating pressure measuring